
FINAL  SCORE

Central Mo. 8

St. Edward's 5
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January 30, 2026
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Official Box Score - Final
Central Mo. at St. Edward's
01/30/2026 at Fields at Station (Mansfield, Texas)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E LOB

Central Mo. 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 3 8 11 2 10

St. Edward's 1 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 5 7 0 6

Win: Rowe,Karman Loss: Aguilar,Maddie Save: None.

Central Mo. 8 ( )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

7  Moran,Kyrsten CF 4 0 1 2 1 1 1 0 0 1

2  Fullerton,Cydney 3B 3 1 1 1 1 0 0 2 1 3

10  Thompson,Taylor C 5 0 1 1 0 1 5 4 0 1

5  Bucksath,Malia (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21  Brumley,Bailey (P) 1B 5 1 2 2 0 0 8 0 0 1

1  Kulka,AnnaLee (1B) DH 4 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2

12  Sheffield,Jadyn 2B 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2

11  Johnson,Marissa (PH) 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

3  Hageman,Aly SS 4 2 3 1 0 1 1 0 1 0

15  Blackmon,Lexi LF 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

24 McCall,Emma RF 3 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0

20 Kvale,Taylor (PR) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 Bebb,Riley P 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0

17  Rowe,Karman (P/DH) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 35 8 11 8 3 3 24 12 2 10

BATTING

2B: Fullerton (off Aguilar).
HR: Johnson (7th, 2 out, RBI off Aguilar); Brumley (3rd, 1 out, RBI off Carmona);

Hageman (6th, 0 out, RBI off Carmona)

TB: Johnson 4; Fullerton 2; Brumley 5; Hageman 6. 2-Out RBI: Thompson;

Johnson; Fullerton; Brumley. HBP: Kulka; Fullerton.

Team RISP: 4-14.

BASERUNNING

SB: Kvale (off Carmona/Zachary) (off Aguilar/Zachary); Hageman (off
Carmona/Zachary) (off Aguilar/Zachary).

St. Edward's 5 ( )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

1  Vidales,Arianna LF 3 0 0 0 1 3 7 0 0 1

19  Deleon,Darian RF 4 1 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 1

9  Mercado,Dafne C 2 0 1 1 2 0 3 0 0 0

18  Daniel,Juniper (PR) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 Hutzler,Ella 1B 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0

5  Pelham,Jerzie (PH/DH) 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

24 Rangel,Ryan (1B) DH 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1

6  Aponte,Sofia SS 3 1 0 0 0 1 1 3 0 0

22 Rodriguez,Ciana 3B 3 1 1 1 0 1 2 1 0 1

3  Martinez,Avi 2B 3 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0

13  Zachary,Hanna CF 3 0 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0

4  Carmona,Haley P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17  Aguilar,Maddie (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 28 5 7 4 3 7 24 5 0 6

BATTING

2B: Martinez (off Bebb); Mercado (off Bebb). 3B: Zachary (off Rowe).

HR: Rodriguez (4th, 1 out, RBI off Bebb)

TB: Zachary 4; Rodriguez 4; Martinez 2; Mercado 2. SF: Pelham. HBP: Aponte.

Team RISP: 1-11.

BASERUNNING

SB: Vidales (off Bebb/Thompson) (off Bebb/Thompson) (off Bebb/Thompson);

Zachary (off Bebb/Thompson) (off Bebb/Thompson) (off Bebb/Thompson); Deleon
(off Bebb/Thompson) (off Bebb/Thompson) (off Bebb/Thompson). CS: Aponte (by
Brumley/Thompson).

UCM IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

22 Bebb,Riley 4.2 6 5 3 2 5 22 18 87 52
17 Rowe,Karman (W) (7) 1.1 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 18 12
21  Brumley,Bailey 2.0 0 0 0 1 2 7 5 25 13

Totals 8.0 7 5 3 3 7 34 28 130 77

WP: Bebb. HB: Brumley. Inher. Rnrs: Rowe 0/1.

GO-FO: Bebb 4-3; Rowe 2-2; Brumley 2-1.

SEU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

4  Carmona,Haley 5.0 6 3 3 2 2 25 21 92 53
17 Aguilar,Maddie (L) (6) 3.0 5 5 5 1 1 16 14 48 29

Totals 8.0 11 8 8 3 3 41 35 140 82

HB: Carmona 2.

GO-FO: Carmona 2-11; Aguilar 4-4.

Umpires: HP: ; 1B: ; 2B: ; 3B: .
First Pitch:6:05 PM. Duration:.

Attendance:



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Central Mo. at St. Edward's
01/30/2026 at Fields at Station (Mansfield, Texas)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E LOB

Central Mo. 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 3 8 11 2 10

St. Edward's 1 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 5 7 0 6

Central Mo. starters:
7/cf/Moran,Kyrsten; 2/3b/Fullerton,Cydney; 10/c/Thompson,Taylor; 21/1b/Brumley,Bailey; 1/dh/Kulka,AnnaLee; 12/2b/Sheffield,Jadyn;

3/ss/Hageman,Aly; 15/lf/Blackmon,Lexi; 24/rf/McCall,Emma; 22/p/Bebb,Riley;

St. Edward's starters:
1/lf/Vidales,Arianna; 19/rf/Deleon,Darian; 9/c/Mercado,Dafne; 23/1b/Hutzler,Ella; 24/dh/Rangel,Ryan; 6/ss/Aponte,Sofia; 22/3b/Rodriguez,Ciana;

3/2b/Martinez,Avi; 13/cf/Zachary,Hanna; 4/p/Carmona,Haley;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - UCM batting

Moran,Kyrsten struck out looking (2-2 KBSBK).

Fullerton,Cydney walked (3-2 KBFBFFBB).

Thompson,Taylor struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKFS).

Brumley,Bailey flied out to rf (0-0).

Bottom of 1st - SEU batting

Vidales,Arianna struck out looking (3-2 KFBFBFBFK).

Deleon,Darian singled up the middle (0-1 F).

Mercado,Dafne doubled to right center, RBI (1-2 FBK); Deleon,Darian scored from first base.

Hutzler,Ella struck out swinging (1-2 FSBS).

Rangel,Ryan grounded out, p to 1b (2-2 KBKBFF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UCM 0 0 0 1

SEU 1 2 0 1



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - UCM batting

Kulka,AnnaLee hit by pitch (1-2 KFB).

Sheffield,Jadyn flied out to ss (0-0).

Hageman,Aly singled to the pitcher's mound (3-2 BKFBFB); Kulka,AnnaLee advanced to second base.

Blackmon,Lexi singled up the middle (2-1 BKB); Kulka,AnnaLee advanced to third base; Hageman,Aly advanced

to second base.

McCall,Emma popped up to rf (0-0).

Moran,Kyrsten walked, RBI (3-2 BFBKFFBB); Kulka,AnnaLee scored; Hageman,Aly advanced to third base;

Blackmon,Lexi advanced to second base.

Fullerton,Cydney lined out to cf (3-2 FBFBB).

Bottom of 2nd - SEU batting

Aponte,Sofia reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Fullerton,Cydney (E5) (1-1 KB).

Rodriguez,Ciana sacrifice bunt, p to 2b (1-0 B); Aponte,Sofia advanced to second base.

Martinez,Avi doubled to right center, RBI (1-0 B); Aponte,Sofia scored from second base, unearned.

Zachary,Hanna grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-0 B); Martinez,Avi advanced to third base.

Martinez,Avi scored on a wild pitch, unearned.

Vidales,Arianna walked (3-2 BBFFBB).

Vidales,Arianna stole second base.

Deleon,Darian grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-2 KBF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UCM 1 2 0 3

SEU 2 1 1 1

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - UCM batting

Thompson,Taylor flied out to lf (3-2 BBFBK).

Brumley,Bailey homered to center field, RBI (2-0 BB).

Kulka,AnnaLee flied out to lf (1-0 B).

Sheffield,Jadyn popped up to rf (0-1 F).

Bottom of 3rd - SEU batting

Mercado,Dafne popped up to rf (3-1 BFBB).

Hutzler,Ella popped up to 2b (1-1 KB).

Rangel,Ryan grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-1 BKB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UCM 1 1 0 0

SEU 0 0 0 0



4th Inning
Top of 4th - UCM batting

Hageman,Aly singled up the middle (0-1 F).

Blackmon,Lexi lined out to cf (2-0 BB).

McCall,Emma lined out to cf (0-0).

Hageman,Aly stole second base.

Moran,Kyrsten grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-2 BKFF).

Bottom of 4th - SEU batting

Aponte,Sofia struck out swinging, dropped third strike out at first c to 1b (1-2 BKKS).

Rodriguez,Ciana homered to left field, RBI (1-1 BK).

Martinez,Avi struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS).

Zachary,Hanna singled through the left side of the infield (0-0).

Zachary,Hanna stole second base.

Vidales,Arianna struck out, dropped third strike out at first c to 1b (2-3 FSBFFBS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UCM 0 1 0 1

SEU 1 2 0 1

5th Inning
Top of 5th - UCM batting

Fullerton,Cydney hit by pitch (1-0 B).

Thompson,Taylor singled to right center (1-2 FBF); Fullerton,Cydney advanced to second base.

UCM substitution: Bucksath,Malia pinch running for Thompson,Taylor.

Brumley,Bailey flied out to lf (2-0 BB).

Kulka,AnnaLee flied out to lf (2-2 FBFB).

Sheffield,Jadyn reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (0-0); Fullerton,Cydney out at third base, 3b
unassisted.

Bottom of 5th - SEU batting

UCM substitution: Thompson,Taylor replaces Bucksath,Malia at c, batting 3rd.

Deleon,Darian singled to third base, bunt (1-0 B).

Deleon,Darian stole second base, advanced to third base on a fielding error by Hageman,Aly (E6).

Mercado,Dafne walked (3-1 BBBFB).

SEU substitution: Daniel,Juniper pinch running for Mercado,Dafne.

SEU substitution: Pelham,Jerzie pinch hitting for Hutzler,Ella.

Daniel,Juniper advanced from first base to third base; Deleon,Darian out at home, c to p after advancing on.

Pelham,Jerzie sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (3-0 BBB); Daniel,Juniper scored.

UCM pitching change: Rowe,Karman replaces Bebb,Riley.

Rangel,Ryan grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-0 B).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UCM 0 1 0 2

SEU 1 1 1 0



6th Inning
Top of 6th - UCM batting

SEU substitution: Mercado,Dafne replaces Daniel,Juniper at c, batting 3rd.

SEU substitution: Hutzler,Ella replaces Pelham,Jerzie at 1b, batting 4th.

Hageman,Aly homered to right center, RBI (3-0 BBB).

SEU pitching change: Aguilar,Maddie replaces Carmona,Haley.

Blackmon,Lexi singled to the pitcher's mound, bunt (1-0 B).

McCall,Emma flied out to lf (0-0).

Moran,Kyrsten grounded out, ss to 1b (0-0); Blackmon,Lexi advanced to second base.

Fullerton,Cydney doubled to left center, RBI (0-1 S); Blackmon,Lexi scored from second base.

Thompson,Taylor flied out to lf (0-0).

Bottom of 6th - SEU batting

Aponte,Sofia lined out to rf (1-2 FFB).

Rodriguez,Ciana grounded out, p to 1b (0-2 KK).

Martinez,Avi lined out to cf (3-2 KBBKB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UCM 2 3 0 1

SEU 0 0 0 0

7th Inning
Top of 7th - UCM batting

Brumley,Bailey lined out to 3b (1-0 B).

Kulka,AnnaLee flied out to lf (2-2 KFBB).

UCM substitution: Johnson,Marissa pinch hitting for Sheffield,Jadyn.

Johnson,Marissa homered to left center, RBI (1-1 BK).

Hageman,Aly struck out looking (1-2 KBFK).

Bottom of 7th - SEU batting

UCM substitution: Sheffield,Jadyn replaces Johnson,Marissa at 2b, batting 6th.

Zachary,Hanna tripled to right center (1-1 BF).

UCM position change: Brumley,Bailey now playing p from 1b

UCM position change: Kulka,AnnaLee now playing 1b from dh

UCM position change: Rowe,Karman now playing dh from p

Vidales,Arianna struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS).

Deleon,Darian lined out to ss (0-0).

Mercado,Dafne intentionally walked (3-1 BKBB).

SEU substitution: Pelham,Jerzie pinch hitting for Hutzler,Ella.

Pelham,Jerzie grounded out to 1b, unassisted (1-1 KB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UCM 1 1 0 0

SEU 0 1 0 2



8th Inning
Top of 8th - UCM batting

SEU position change: Pelham,Jerzie remains in the game at dh

SEU position change: Rangel,Ryan now playing 1b from dh

Hageman,Aly placed as runner on second base

Blackmon,Lexi sacrifice bunt, p to 1b (0-1 S); Hageman,Aly advanced to third base.

McCall,Emma walked (3-0 BBBB).

UCM substitution: Kvale,Taylor pinch running for McCall,Emma.

Kvale,Taylor stole second base.

Moran,Kyrsten infield singled to the pitcher's mound, RBI (2-1 BFB); Hageman,Aly scored.

Fullerton,Cydney reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-0); Kvale,Taylor advanced to third base;
Moran,Kyrsten out at second base, ss to 2b.

Thompson,Taylor reached on a fielder's choice hit to short, RBI (3-2 BBBKF); Kvale,Taylor scored;
Fullerton,Cydney advanced to second base.

Brumley,Bailey singled up the middle, RBI (2-2 KBSB); Fullerton,Cydney scored from second base;
Thompson,Taylor advanced from first base to third base on the throw; Brumley,Bailey advanced to second
base on the throw.

Kulka,AnnaLee grounded out, ss to 1b (2-2 KBBK).

Bottom of 8th - SEU batting

UCM substitution: McCall,Emma replaces Kvale,Taylor at rf, batting 9th.

Pelham,Jerzie placed as runner on second base

Rangel,Ryan grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-2 KBKB); Pelham,Jerzie advanced to third base.

Aponte,Sofia hit by pitch (2-0 BB).

Aponte,Sofia out caught stealing at second base, c to 2b.

Rodriguez,Ciana struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UCM 3 2 0 2

SEU 0 0 0 1



Scoring Innings - Final
Central Mo. at St. Edward's
01/30/2026 at Fields at Station (Mansfield, Texas)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E LOB

Central Mo. 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 3 8 11 2 10

St. Edward's 1 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 5 7 0 6

Central Mo. starters:
7/cf/Moran,Kyrsten; 2/3b/Fullerton,Cydney; 10/c/Thompson,Taylor; 21/1b/Brumley,Bailey; 1/dh/Kulka,AnnaLee; 12/2b/Sheffield,Jadyn;

3/ss/Hageman,Aly; 15/lf/Blackmon,Lexi; 24/rf/McCall,Emma; 22/p/Bebb,Riley;

St. Edward's starters:
1/lf/Vidales,Arianna; 19/rf/Deleon,Darian; 9/c/Mercado,Dafne; 23/1b/Hutzler,Ella; 24/dh/Rangel,Ryan; 6/ss/Aponte,Sofia; 22/3b/Rodriguez,Ciana;

3/2b/Martinez,Avi; 13/cf/Zachary,Hanna; 4/p/Carmona,Haley;

Bottom of 1st - SEU batting

Vidales,Arianna struck out looking (3-2 KFBFBFBFK).

Deleon,Darian singled up the middle (0-1 F).

Mercado,Dafne doubled to right center, RBI (1-2 FBK); Deleon,Darian scored from first base.

Hutzler,Ella struck out swinging (1-2 FSBS).

Rangel,Ryan grounded out, p to 1b (2-2 KBKBFF).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 2nd - UCM batting

Kulka,AnnaLee hit by pitch (1-2 KFB).

Sheffield,Jadyn flied out to ss (0-0).

Hageman,Aly singled to the pitcher's mound (3-2 BKFBFB); Kulka,AnnaLee advanced to second base.

Blackmon,Lexi singled up the middle (2-1 BKB); Kulka,AnnaLee advanced to third base; Hageman,Aly advanced to second base.

McCall,Emma popped up to rf (0-0).

Moran,Kyrsten walked, RBI (3-2 BFBKFFBB); Kulka,AnnaLee scored; Hageman,Aly advanced to third base; Blackmon,Lexi advanced to
second base.

Fullerton,Cydney lined out to cf (3-2 FBFBB).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 3 LOB.

Bottom of 2nd - SEU batting

Aponte,Sofia reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Fullerton,Cydney (E5) (1-1 KB).

Rodriguez,Ciana sacrifice bunt, p to 2b (1-0 B); Aponte,Sofia advanced to second base.

Martinez,Avi doubled to right center, RBI (1-0 B); Aponte,Sofia scored from second base, unearned.

Zachary,Hanna grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-0 B); Martinez,Avi advanced to third base.

Martinez,Avi scored on a wild pitch, unearned.

Vidales,Arianna walked (3-2 BBFFBB).

Vidales,Arianna stole second base.

Deleon,Darian grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-2 KBF).

2 R, 1 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 3rd - UCM batting

Thompson,Taylor flied out to lf (3-2 BBFBK).

Brumley,Bailey homered to center field, RBI (2-0 BB).



Kulka,AnnaLee flied out to lf (1-0 B).

Sheffield,Jadyn popped up to rf (0-1 F).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 4th - SEU batting

Aponte,Sofia struck out swinging, dropped third strike out at first c to 1b (1-2 BKKS).

Rodriguez,Ciana homered to left field, RBI (1-1 BK).

Martinez,Avi struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS).

Zachary,Hanna singled through the left side of the infield (0-0).

Zachary,Hanna stole second base.

Vidales,Arianna struck out, dropped third strike out at first c to 1b (2-3 FSBFFBS).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 5th - SEU batting

UCM substitution: Thompson,Taylor replaces Bucksath,Malia at c, batting 3rd.

Deleon,Darian singled to third base, bunt (1-0 B).

Deleon,Darian stole second base, advanced to third base on a fielding error by Hageman,Aly (E6).

Mercado,Dafne walked (3-1 BBBFB).

SEU substitution: Daniel,Juniper pinch running for Mercado,Dafne.

SEU substitution: Pelham,Jerzie pinch hitting for Hutzler,Ella.

Daniel,Juniper advanced from first base to third base; Deleon,Darian out at home, c to p after advancing on.

Pelham,Jerzie sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (3-0 BBB); Daniel,Juniper scored.

UCM pitching change: Rowe,Karman replaces Bebb,Riley.

Rangel,Ryan grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-0 B).

1 R, 1 H, 1 E, 0 LOB.

Top of 6th - UCM batting

SEU substitution: Mercado,Dafne replaces Daniel,Juniper at c, batting 3rd.

SEU substitution: Hutzler,Ella replaces Pelham,Jerzie at 1b, batting 4th.

Hageman,Aly homered to right center, RBI (3-0 BBB).

SEU pitching change: Aguilar,Maddie replaces Carmona,Haley.

Blackmon,Lexi singled to the pitcher's mound, bunt (1-0 B).

McCall,Emma flied out to lf (0-0).

Moran,Kyrsten grounded out, ss to 1b (0-0); Blackmon,Lexi advanced to second base.

Fullerton,Cydney doubled to left center, RBI (0-1 S); Blackmon,Lexi scored from second base.

Thompson,Taylor flied out to lf (0-0).

2 R, 3 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 7th - UCM batting

Brumley,Bailey lined out to 3b (1-0 B).

Kulka,AnnaLee flied out to lf (2-2 KFBB).

UCM substitution: Johnson,Marissa pinch hitting for Sheffield,Jadyn.

Johnson,Marissa homered to left center, RBI (1-1 BK).

Hageman,Aly struck out looking (1-2 KBFK).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Top of 8th - UCM batting



SEU position change: Pelham,Jerzie remains in the game at dh

SEU position change: Rangel,Ryan now playing 1b from dh

Hageman,Aly placed as runner on second base

Blackmon,Lexi sacrifice bunt, p to 1b (0-1 S); Hageman,Aly advanced to third base.

McCall,Emma walked (3-0 BBBB).

UCM substitution: Kvale,Taylor pinch running for McCall,Emma.

Kvale,Taylor stole second base.

Moran,Kyrsten infield singled to the pitcher's mound, RBI (2-1 BFB); Hageman,Aly scored.

Fullerton,Cydney reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-0); Kvale,Taylor advanced to third base; Moran,Kyrsten out at second base, ss to

2b.

Thompson,Taylor reached on a fielder's choice hit to short, RBI (3-2 BBBKF); Kvale,Taylor scored; Fullerton,Cydney advanced to second

base.

Brumley,Bailey singled up the middle, RBI (2-2 KBSB); Fullerton,Cydney scored from second base; Thompson,Taylor advanced from first

base to third base on the throw; Brumley,Bailey advanced to second base on the throw.

Kulka,AnnaLee grounded out, ss to 1b (2-2 KBBK).

3 R, 2 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.



Central Mo. at St. Edward's
01/30/2026 at Fields at Station (Mansfield, Texas)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E LOB

Central Mo. 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 3 8 11 2 10

St. Edward's 1 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 5 7 0 6

CENTRAL MO. SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 AB R H RBI

1 #7 Moran, Kyrsten cf 4 0 1 2

2 #2 Fullerton, Cydney 3b 3 1 1 1

3 #5 Bucksath, Malia
#10 Thompson, Taylor

c 0

5

0

0

0

1

0

1

4 #21 Brumley, Bailey p 5 1 2 2

5 #1 Kulka, Anna Lee 1b 4 1 0 0

6 #11 Johnson, Marissa
#12 Sheffield, Jadyn

2b 1

3

1

0

1

0

1

0

7 #3 Hageman, Aly ss 4 2 3 1

8 #15 Blackmon, Lexi lf 3 1 2 0

9 #20 Kvale, Taylor
#24 McCall, Emma

rf 0

3

1

0

0

0

0

0

Totals 35 8 11 8
Runs 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 3 8
Hits 0 2 1 1 1 3 1 2 11
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 1 3 0 1 2 1 0 2 10

UCM IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

22 Bebb,Riley 4.2 6 5 3 2 5 22 18 87 52
17 Rowe,Karman (W) (7) 1.1 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 18 12
21  Brumley,Bailey 2.0 0 0 0 1 2 7 5 25 13

Totals 8.0 7 5 3 3 7 34 28 130 77

WP: Bebb. HB: Brumley. Inher. Rnrs: Rowe 0/1.

GO-FO: Bebb 4-3; Rowe 2-2; Brumley 2-1.
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Central Mo. at St. Edward's
01/30/2026 at Fields at Station (Mansfield, Texas)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E LOB

Central Mo. 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 3 8 11 2 10

St. Edward's 1 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 5 7 0 6

ST. EDWARD'S SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 AB R H RBI

1 #1 Vidales, Arianna lf 3 0 0 0

2 #19 Deleon, Darian rf 4 1 2 0

3 #18 Daniel, Juniper
#9 Mercado, Dafne

c 0

2

1

0

0

1

0

1

4 #23 Hutzler, Ella
#5 Pelham, Jerzie

dh 2

1

0

0

0

0

0

1

5 #24 Rangel, Ryan 1b 4 0 0 0

6 #6 Aponte, Sofia ss 3 1 0 0

7 #22 Rodriguez, Ciana 3b 3 1 1 1

8 #3 Martinez, Avi 2b 3 1 1 1

9 #13 Zachary, Hanna cf 3 0 2 0

Totals 28 5 7 4
Runs 1 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 5
Hits 2 1 0 2 1 0 1 0 7
Errors 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
LOB 1 1 0 1 0 0 2 1 6

SEU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

4  Carmona,Haley 5.0 6 3 3 2 2 25 21 92 53
17 Aguilar,Maddie (L) (6) 3.0 5 5 5 1 1 16 14 48 29

Totals 8.0 11 8 8 3 3 41 35 140 82

HB: Carmona 2.

GO-FO: Carmona 2-11; Aguilar 4-4.
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